

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Fire hydrant maintenance planned for April and May in Ridgeland

(March 22, 2012 – Ridgeland, MS) The Ridgeland Fire Department will be conducting routine fire hydrant maintenance in all areas of the city during the months of April and May. Hydrant flushing may cause discoloration in your home's water. This discoloration is not harmful to your health. However, please be aware that it could possibly discolor fabrics. If you run the water in your washing machine and faucet until it is clear, then you can avoid damage to clothes and linens. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Fire Department at 601-856-7004.

mailing address: p.o. box 217 • ridgeland, ms 39158 street address: 304 highway 51 • ridgeland, ms 39157 ph: 601.856.7113 • www.ridgelandms.org

Gene F. McGee, cmo - mayor • Paula W. Tierce, phr - human resources director/interim city clerk